

CNR No. DLNW01-001172-2026  
SC No. 64/26  
State Vs. Vikrant @ Boni  
FIR No. 374/25  
PS Raj Park  
U/s 110/351(3)/324(4) BNS

27.01.2026

*Fresh Sessions Case received. Same be checked and registered.*

**Present:** Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Jagdish Janak, Advocate.

Put up **20.02.2026** for arguments on charge.

IO be summoned.

**(Nisha Sahay Saxena)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)