

CNR No. DLNW01-001172-2026  
SC 64-26  
State v. Vikrant @ Boni  
FIR No. 374/25  
PS Raj Park  
u/s. 110/351(3)/324(4) BNS

13.03.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is busy with the administrative work in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Jagdish Janak.

As per directions, matter is listed for further proceeding **on 18.03.2026.**

(Reader)