

CNR No. DLNW01-001172-2026

SC No. 64/26

State Vs. Vikrant @ Boni

FIR No. 374/25

PS Raj Park

U/s. 110/324(4)/351(3) BNS

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Vikrant @ Boni with Ld. Counsel Ms. Pooja
Sharma.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment on the
ground that she is not prepared today.

IO has also sent a request for exemption for today. He
be summoned afresh.

Put up for arguments on charge on **03.06.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi